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M P_UNIT| P.TOTAL |P.UNIT| _P.TOTAL _|P.UNIT| P.TOTAL TOTAL
1 |Acebrofilina 10 mg/ml ¢/1 2.000 Frasco 9.50 18.994.50 9.45 [ R$ 18.900.00 6.88 13.760.00| 8,61 | RS 17.218.17
2 [Acebrofilina Smg/ml ¢/1 2.000 Frasco 6.54 13.085,10 6.51 | RS 13.020,00 4.49 8.980.00 5.85|R$ 11.695.03
3 |Acido Acetilsalicilico 100 mg ¢/1000 250.000 [ Comprimido 0.04 10.050.00 0,04 [ R$ 10.000.00 0.04 10.000,00 0.04 [ RS 10.016.67
4 |Acido Ascorbico 200 mg /ml ¢/120 25.000 Ampola 0.95 23.868.75 0.95 | RS 23.750,00 0,99 24.750.00f 0.96 | R$ 24.122,92
5 |Acido Ascorbico 200 mg gts 20ml ¢/50 50.000 Frasco 2,01 100.500.00 2.00 [R$  100.000.00 2,79 139.500.00 | 2.00 | R$ 100.000.00
6 |Acido Félico 5 mg ¢/500 100.000 | Comprimido 0.07 7.035.00 0.07 | RS 7.000,00 0.08 8.000.00 [ 0.07 [ RS 7.345.00
7 |Acido Tranexdmico 50 mg/ml ¢/100 10.000 Ampola 3.38 33.768.00 336 | R$ 33.600.00 3.07 30.700.00 | 3.27 [ R$ 32.689.33
8 |Adalat Sublingual ¢/60 25.000 Capsula 0,65 16.331.25 0.65 | RS 16.250.00 0.99 24.750.00| 0,76 | R$ 19.110.42
9 |Adrenalina 1/1000 ¢/100 2.000 Ampola 5.32 10.632.90 5.29 | R$ 10.580.00 4.82 9.640.00 5.14 [R$ 10.284.30
10 |Agua para injecdo 10 ml ¢/200 30.000 Ampola 0.23 6.934.50 023 | R$ 6.900.00 0,25 7.500.00 [ 0.24 [ RS 7.111.50
11 [Albendazol 40 mg/ml ¢/200 30.000 Frasco 1.88 56.380.50 1.87 | R$ 56.100.00 1.87 56.100.00f 1.87 | RS 56.193.50
12 [Albendazol 400 mg c/100 30.000 | Comprimido 1.06 31.657.50 1,05 | R$ 31.500,00 0.81 24.300.00 0.97 | RS 29.152,50
13 |Ambroxol xarope 15 mg/ml 100ml ¢/50 10.000 Frasco 2.64 26.431,50 2.63 [ RS 26.300.00 2,52 25.200.00f 2,60 | R$ 25.977.17
14 |Ambroxol xarope 30 mg/ml 100ml ¢/50 10.000 Frasco 2.64 26.431,50 2.63 | R$ 26.300.00 2,52 25.200.00 f 2.60 | RS 25.977.17
15 |Amicacina 500 mg ¢/50 2.000 Ampola 2,95 5.909.40 2.94 | R$ 5.880.00 2,74 5.480.00| 2.88 | R$ 5.756.47
16 [Aminofilina 24 mg/ml ¢/50 2.000 Ampola 1.27 2.532.60 1.26 | R$ 2.520.00 1.43 2.860.00f 132 [|R$ 2.637.53
17 |Amoxicilina 250 mg/ml 60ml ¢/50 25.000 Frasco 7.29 182.156.25 7.25 | R$  181.250.00 6,36 159.000.00 | 6,97 | R$ 174.135.42
18 [Amoxicilina 500 mg ¢/500 50.000 Cépsula 0.29 14.572,50 0.29 | R$ 14.500.00 0,25 12.500.00 | 0.28 | R$ 13.857.50
19 |Ampicilina 1.000 mg s/dil ¢/50 5.000 Ampola 13.32 66.581.25 13.25 | R$ 66.250.00 8.33 41.650.00| 11,63 [R$ 58.160.42
20 |Ampicilina 250 mg/ml 60ml ¢/50 25.000 Frasco 4.54 113.565.00 4,52 [R$  113.000,00 4.60 115.000.00| 4.55 [ R$ 113.855.00
21 |Ampicilina 500 mg c/840 50.000 Cépsula 0.36 18.090,00 0.36 | R$ 18.000.00 0.36 18.000.00 0.36 [ RS 18.030.00
22 |Atenolol 25 mg ¢/600 25.000 | Comprimido 0.08 2.010,00 0,08 | RS 2.000.00 0.06 1.500.00 [ 0.07 | RS 1.836.67
23 |Atropina 0.25mg/ml ¢/240 2.000 Ampola 0,48 964.80 0.48 | RS 960,00 0.47 940.00| 0.48 | RS 954.93
24 [Azitromicina 1.000 mg ¢/1 10.000 | Comprimido 13.02 130.248.00 12.96 | R$  129.600.00 13.14 131.400.00 | 13.04 | RS 130.416.00
25 |Azitromicina 1.500 mg (60mg/15ml) ¢/50 25.000 Frasco 7.79 194.718.75 7.75 | R$  193.750.00 10.36 259.000.00 | 8.63 | R$ 215.822,92
26 |Azitromicina 500 mg ¢/150 50.000 | Comprimido 1.06 52.762.50 1.05 | R$ 52.500.00 0.75 37.500.00f 0,95 | RS 47.587.50
27 _|Azitromicina 600 mg c/50 50.000 |  Suspensio 5.18 258.787.50 5.15 |R$  257.500.00 8.09 404.500.00| 6.14 | RS 306.929.17
28 [Benzilpenicilina 1.200.000UI/ml s/dil ¢/50 10.000 | Frasco/Ampola 16.88 168.840.00 16.80 [ R$  168.000.00 11.39 113.900.00| 15.02 | R$ 150.246.,67
29 [Benzilpenicilina 600.000 Ul/ml s/dil ¢/50 10.000 | Frasco/Ampola 11.61 116.077.50 11.55 [R$  115.500.00 9.42 94.200.00 | 10.86 | R$ 108.592.50
30 [Benzoato de Benzila ¢/56 2.000 Frasco 5.81 11.617.80 5.78 | RS 11.560.00 3.84 7.680.00] 5.14 [ RS 10.285.93
31 [Bicarbonato de Sodio 10% 10ml ¢/100 1.000 Ampola 1.56 1.557.75 1.55 [ R$ 1.550,00 0,92 920.00 1.34 | RS 1.342,58
32 |Brometo de Ipratépio gotas ¢/200 1.000 Frasco 3.70 3.698.40 3.68 | R$ 3.680.,00 1,32 1.320.00| 2.90 | RS 2.899.47
gy (Deomsio de n bubl csedpoiamine 4 g ¥) AROROL L 232 11607750 231 [R$  115.500,00 230]  115.000.00| 231 |R$ 11552583
dipirona) ¢/100

34 |Bromidato de Feneterol 5 mg/ml ¢/200 1.000 Frasco 4,33 4.331.55 431 | R$ 4.310.00 4.17 4.170.00f 427 | R$ 4.270.52
35 [Bromopromida 10 mg ¢/800 10.000 | Comprimido 0.42 4.221.00 0.42 | R$ 4.200.00 0.26 2.600.00 | 0.37 | RS 3.673.67
36 |Bromopromida gotas ¢/200 5.000 Frasco 6.33 31.657.50 6.30 | R$ 31.500.00 1.49 7.450.00| 4.71 | R$ 23.535.83




37 |Captopril 25 mg ¢/100 50.000 | Comprimido 0.06 3.015.00 0.06 | RS 3.000.00 0.04 2.000.00 0.05 | R$ 2.671.67
38 |Cedilanide 0.2 mg/ml¢/50 1.000 Ampola 2.28 2.281.35 2,27 | RS 2.270.00 2,35 2.350.00) 230 | RS 2.300.45
39 [Cefalexina 250 mg/ml ¢/50 25.000 Frasco 12,66 316.575.00 12.60 | RS 315.000,00 8.92 223.000.00 | 11.39 [ RS 284.858.33
40 |Cefalexina 500 mg ¢/100 50.000 | Comprimido 0.84 42.210,00 0.84 | R$ 42.000.00 0,66 33.000.00 [ 0.78 | RS 39.070.00
41 [Cefalotina 1 g ¢/50 5.000 | Frasco Ampola 2.85 14.271.00 2.84 | RS 14.200.00 2,52 12.600.00)| 2.74 [ RS 13.690.33
42 |Ceftriaxona 1 g ¢/50 5.000 Ampola 2,76 13.818.75 2.75 | R$ 13.750.00 2,19 10.950.00| 2.57 | R$ 12.839.58
43 [Cetoconazol 200mg ¢/500 50.000 | Comprimido 0.23 11.557,50 0.23 | R$ 11.500.00 0.24 12.000.00 0.23 | RS 11.685.83
44 |Cetoconazol creme 20 mg ¢/100 25.000 Bisnaga 2,53 63.315.00 2,52 [R$ 63.000.00 2,72 68.000.00 | 2.59 | R$ 64.771.67
45 |Cetoprofeno 100mg IM ¢/50 50.000 Ampola 2,95 147.735.00 2.94 | RS 147.000.00 2,51 125.500.00 | 2.80 | R$ 140.078.33
46 |Cimetidina 200 mg c/60 50.000 | Comprimido 0.19 9.547.50 0,19 | RS 9.500.00 0,29 14.500.00| 0.22 [ R$ 11.182.50
47 |Cimetidina 500mg/ml ¢/120 50.000 Ampola 1.19 59.295.00 .18 | RS 59.000.00 1.18 59.000.00 1.18 [ RS 59.098.33
48 |Ciprofloxacino 500 mg ¢/300 50.000 [ Comprimido 0.40 20.100.00 0,40 | R$ 20.000.00 0.33 16.500.00| 0.38 | R$ 18.866.67
49 |Cloplormazina ¢/50 200 Ampola 2.85 570.84 2.84 | R$ 568.00 1.89 378.00 2,53 | RS 505.61
50 |[Clorafenicol 1 g ¢/100 5.000 Ampola 10.34 51.707.25 10.29 | RS 51.450.00 2.85 14.250.00| 7.83 | R$ 39.135.75
51 |Cloreto de Potassio 10% com 10 ml ¢/200 5.000 Ampola 0.40 2.010.00 0,40 | RS 2.000.00 0,37 1.850.00] 039 | R$ 1.953.33
52 [Cloreto de sodio 10% ¢/200 5.000 Ampola 0.40 2.010.00 0.40 | RS 2.000.00 0.38 1.900.00| 0.39 | R$ 1.970.00
53 |Cloridrato de Biperideno 2 mg ¢/75 25.000 [ Comprimido 0.36 9.045.00 0.36 | RS 9.000.00 0.38 9.500,00] 0.37 [R$ 9.181.67
54 |Cloridrato de Fluoxetina 20 mg c/70 50.000 | Comprimido 0.19 9.547.50 0.19 | R$ 9.500.00 0,08 4.000,00] 0,15 | R$ 7.682.50
gy [Cloddam  de ldocaim  Se  mem| S0000] i 391 19547250  3.89 |R$  194.500.00 [ 329  164.500.00| 3.70 |RS  184.824.17
vasoconstritor ¢/25
56 512";(')‘1”“0 e MEERApRENCT 1 gl - RO 0.71 35.677.50 0.71 |R$  35.500.00 0.50 25.000.00| 0.64 |RS  32.059.17
57 |Clotrimazol creme 10 mg/g 20g ¢/100 10.000 Bisnaga 4,85 48.541.50 4.83 | R$ 48.300,00 16.61 166.100.00| 8.76 | R$ 87.647.17
58 [Complexo B gotas ¢/200 50.000 Frasco 3.49 174.367.50 3.47 |R$  173.500.00 - 232 | R$ 115.955.83
59 |Complexo B injetavel ¢/100 25.000 Ampola 1,27 31.657.50 1.26 | R$ 31.500.00 1.19 29.750,00 1,24 | RS 30.969,17
60 [Dexametasona colirio ¢/l 2.000 Frasco 8.55 17.105.10 8.51 | R$ 17.020.00 22.85 45.700.00 [ 13.30 [ RS 26.608.37
61 |Dexametasona creme ¢/100 20.000 Bisnaga 1.38 27.537.00 1.37 [ R$ 27.400.00 1.43 28.600.00 1.39 [ RS 27.845,67
62 |Dexametasona xarope ¢/60 50.000 Frasco 2.01 100.500.00 2.00 | R$  100.000.00 2,11 105.500.00 | 2,04 | R$ 102.000,00
63 |Dexclorfeniramina c/50 50.000 Frasco 1.80 89.947.50 1.79 | R$ 89.500.00 1.74 87.000.00 1.78 | RS 88.815.83
64 |Diclofenaco de Potassio 50 mg ¢/500 50.000 [ Comprimido 0,11 5.527,50 0,11 | RS 5.500,00 033 16.500.00| 0.18 | R$ 9.175.83
65 |Diclofenaco de Sédio 25 mg/ml ¢/100 50.000 Ampola 1.38 68.842.50 1.37 | R$ 68.500,00 0.80 40.000.00 1.18 [ RS 59.114,17
66 3';0'0'6“‘“0 Potissics Resinate Dmgiml oy 2500, g 464|  116.077.50| 462 [R$ 11550000 | 325 81.250.00| 4.17 |R$  104.275.83
67 |Diclofenaco sodico 50 mg ¢/500 50.000 [ Comprimido 0.07 3.517.50 0.07 | R$ 3.500.00 0.05 2.500.00] 0.06 | R$ 3.172,50
68 [Dimeticona 75 mg/ml gotas ¢/200 25.000 Frasco 4.43 110.801.25 441 | RS 110.250,00 1.87 46.750.00| 3.57 | R$ 89.267.08
69 |[Dipirona 500 mg comprimido ¢/500 100.000 | Comprimido 0.13 13.065.00 0.13 | R$ 13.000.00 0,13 13.000.00] 0,13 | R$ 13.021,67
70 |Dipirona gotas ¢/100 50.000 Frasco 1.69 84.420,00 1.68 | R$ 84.000.00 1.06 53.000.00 1.48 | RS 73.806.67
71 |Dipirona sédica 500 mg/ml ¢/120 50.000 Ampola 0.84 42.210.00 0.84 | RS 42.000,00 0.60 30.000.00] 0,76 | R$ 38.070.00
72 |Dopamina ¢/100 1.000 Ampola 1.06 1.055.25 1.05 | R$ 1.050.00 1.98 1.980.00 1.36 [ RS 1.361,75
73 |Dormonid injetavel 5 mg/ml 3ml ¢/50 1.000 Ampola 1.69 1.688.40 1.68 | R$ 1.680.00 1.65 1.650.00 1,67 | RS 1.672.80
74  |Efortil ¢/6 1.000 Ampola 1.80 1.798.95 1.79 | R$ 1.790.00 1.81 1.810.00 1.80 | R$ 1.799.65
75 _|Enalaparil 20mg ¢/500 100.000 | Comprimido 0.08 8.040.00 0.08 | R$ 8.000.00 0.10 10.000.00f  0.09 | R$ 8.680.00




76 |Ergotrate 0.2mg/ml ¢/50 2.000 Ampola 2,32 4.643.10 231 | RS 4.620.00 2.34 4.680.00 2.32 | RS 4.647.70
77 |Escopolamina 20 mg/ml ¢/6 20.000 Ampola 1.65 32.964.00 1.64 | R$ 32.800.00 1.89 37.800.00 1.73 | R$ 34.521.33
78 |Fitomenadiona 10 mg/ml ¢/50 10.000 | Ampola 1.63 16.281.00 1.62 |[R$  16.200.00 1.76 17.600.00| 1.67 | R$ 16.693.67
79 |Florax adulto ¢/100 10.000 Frasco 3,62 36.180.00 3.60 |RS  36.000.00 1.01 10.100.00| 2.74 | RS 27.426.67
80 |Florax infantil ¢/100 10.000 Frasco 5.07 50.652.00 504 |[R$  50.400.00 1.65 16.500.00| 3.92 | R$ 39.184.00
81 |Fluconazol ¢/200 10.000 | Comprimido 1.12 11.155.50 LIRS 11.100.00 0.38 3.800.00| 0.87 | RS 8.685.17
, . iy 1.000
82 f::tz‘;’ d:esés;?)"[’)ig‘gg:f(;“r‘l’]gmc'/“lgz/'“' i Frascos 6.75 6.753.60 6.72 | RS 6.720.00 7.89 7.890.00| 7.12 | R$ 7.121.20
83 Z/"Iszt(‘;“’ Disstctien de lexmetaeons & Mgy, SO000 ) - oy 127 63.315.00 126 |[R$  63.000.00 0.97 48.500.00| 1.17 | R$ 58.271.67
84 |Furosemida 10 mg/ml injetével ¢/60 20.000 | Ampola 0.84 16.884.00 0.84 |R$ _ 16.800.00 0.69 13.800.00| 0.79 | R$ 15.828.00
85 |Furosemida 40 mg ¢/500 100.000 | Comprimido 0.06 6.030,00 0.06 | RS 6.000,00 0.06 6.000.00| 0.06 | R$ 6.010.00
86 |Gentamicina 80 mg/ml ¢/100 50.000 | Ampola 1.08 53.767.50 107 |RS _ 53.500.00 1.14 57.000.00| 1.10 | R$ 54.755.83
87 |Glibenclamida 5 mg <450 100.000 | Comprimido 0.05 5.025.00 0.05 | R$ 5.000.00 0.05 5.000,00] 0.05 | R$ 5.008.33
88 |Glicose 25% ¢/200 20.000 | Ampola 0,40 8.040.00 0.40 | RS 8.000.00 0,37 7.400,00| 039 | RS 7.813.33
89 |Glicose 50% ¢/200 20.000|  Ampola 0,40 8.040,00 0.40 | RS 8.000.00 0,37 7.400,00| 039 | R$ 7.813.33
90 |Glucanato de Calcio ¢/200 1.000 | Ampola 2.85 2.854.20 2.84 | R$ 2.840.00 2.50 2.500.00| 2.73 | RS 2.731.40
91 |Hidralazina ¢/50 2.000| Ampola 7.79 15.577.50 7.75 |[R$ __ 15.500.00 8.09 16.180,00| 7.88 | RS 15.752.50
92 |Hidroclorotiazida 25 mg ¢/300 100.000 | Comprimido 0.06 6.030.00 0.06 | R$ 6.000,00 0.04 4.000.00| 0.05 | RS 5.343.33
93 |Hidrocortisona 100 mg /50 25.000 |  Ampola 6.12]  153.011.25 6.09 |RS _ 152.250.00 4.60 115.000.00| 5.60 |[R$  140.087.08
94 |Hidrocortisona 500 mg ¢/50 50.000 | Ampola 1034]  517.072.50| 1029 | RS 514.500.00 9.20]  460.000.00] 9.94 |[R$ _ 497.190.83
95 |Hidnsxido de Aluinini 60 mg/ml 100 migfep| 190000 Frasco 412 412.050.00 4,10 |R$  410.000.00 3.44|  344.00000| 3.89 [RS  388.683.33
96 |Hidroxido de Aluminio e magnésio ¢/60 100.000 Frasco 468  468.330.00 466 |RS _ 466.000,00 3.57] 357.000.00] 430 |R$  430.44333
97 |Ibuprofeno 600 mg ¢/200 50.000 | Comprimido 0.19 9.547.50 0.19 | RS 9.500.00 0.15 7.500.00] 0.18 | R$ 8.849.17
98 |Inibina /25 1.000 | Ampola 19.62 19.617.60] 19.52 |[R$ _ 19.520.00 | 19.34 19.340,00| 19.49 | RS 19.492.53
99 [lodeto de Potassio ¢/60 2.000 Frasco 3,38 6.753.60 3,36 | RS 6.720.00 3.18 6.360.00| 3.31 |R$ 6.611.20
100 |Isossorbida 5 mg sublingual ¢/30 2.000 | Comprimido 0.50 1.005.00 0.50 | RS 1.000.00 0.50 1.000,00] 0.50 | RS 1.001.67
101 |Ketalar ¢/5 200 | frasco/ampola | 99.19 19.838.70| 9870 |R$S _ 19.740,00 | 43.80 8.760.00| 80.56 | R$ 16.112.90
102 |Loratadina c/480 10.000 | Comprimido 0.11 1.105.50 0.11 | RS 1.100,00 0.13 1.300.00] 0.12 | R$ 1.168.50
103_|Loratadina xpe 100ml¢/50 10.000 Frasco 4.12 41205.00]  4.10 |RS __ 41.000.00 2.85 28.500.00| 3.69 | R$ 36.901,67
104 |Losartana 50mg ¢/450 50.000 | Comprimido 0.08 4.020.00 0.08 | RS 4.000.00 0.07 3.500.00| 0.08 | R$ 3.840.00
105 |Mebendazol 100 mg /600 100.000 | Comprimido 0.13 13.065.00 0.13 |RS __ 13.000,00 0,08 8.000.,00| 0.11 | R$ 11.355.00
106 |Mebendazol 30 ml ¢/200 50.000 Frasco 1.90 94.972.50 1.89 |R$ _ 94.500.00 1.74 87.000.00| 1.84 | RS 92.157.50
107 |Metformina 500 mg c/60 100.000 | Comprimido 0.14 14.070.00 0.14 |[RS __ 14.000.00 0.13 13.000.00| 0.14 | RS 13.690.00
108 |Metformina 850 mg ¢/1000 100.000 | Comprimido 0.13 13.065.00 0.13 |R$ __ 13.000.00 0.11 11.000.00| 0.12 | R$ 12.355.00
109 |Metildopa 250 mg ¢/500 25.000 | Comprimido 0.42 10.552.50 042 |R$ __ 10.500,00 0,31 7.750.00| 0.38 | R$ 9.600.83
110_|Metildopa 500 mg ¢/500 25.000 | Comprimido 0.74 1859250  0.74 | RS 18.500.00 0.44 11.000.00] 0.64 | RS 16.030.83
111_|Metronidazol 250 mg ¢/600 50.000 | Comprimido 0.19 9.547.50 0.19 | RS 9.500.00 0.20 10.000.00| 0.19 | R$ 9.682.50
112 |Metronizadol creme vaginal ¢/50 10.000 | Bisnaga 8,76 87.636.00 872 |[RS _ 87.200,00 6.77 67.700.00| 8.08 | RS 80.84533
113 |Neomicina + Bacitracina ¢/100 10.000 |  Bisnaga 2.01 20.100.00 2.00 |[R$ _ 20.000,00 1.98 19.800.00| 2.00 | R$ 19.966.67




114 |Nifedipino 10mg c¢/450 100.000 | Comprimido 0.13 13.065.00 0.13 | RS 13.000.00 0,12 12.000.00 0.13 | R$ 12.688.33
115 [Nifedipino 20 mg ¢/450 100.000 | Comprimido 0,13 13.065.00 0.13 | R$ 13.000.00 0.13 13.000.00| 0.13 | R$ 13.021.67
116 [Nimesulida 100 mg c/480 50.000 | Comprimido 0.13 6.532.50 0.13 [ R$ 6.500.00 0.14 7.000.00 0.13 | R$ 6.677.50
117 |Nimesulida 50 mg ¢/50 25.000 Frasco 1.90 47.486.25 1.89 | R$ 47.250.00 2.26 56.500.00 | 2.02 [ RS 50.412.08
18 :‘;‘;ig:‘i /1+ mefdizsl 20 myg aemel 00001 g 1034 10341450 1029 [R$  102.900.00 | 11.79 117.900.00| 10.81 [R$  108.071.50
119 |Nistatina suspensiao 100.000 Ul/ml ¢/50 50.000 Frasco 6.86 343.207.50 6.83 [R$  341.500.00 4,60 230.000,00 | 6.10 | RS 304.902.50
120 [Nitrato de Prata 0.1% colirio ¢/I 200 Frasco 17.31 3.461.22 17.22 | R$ 3.444.00 19.71 3.942.00( 18.08 | RS 3.615.74
121 |Ocitocina 5 U.I/ml injetavel ¢/50 2.000 Ampola 2.11 4.221.00 2.10 | R$ 4.200.00 1.93 3.860.00[ 2.05|R$ 4.093.67
122 |Oleo mineral ¢/50 10.000 Frasco 4,75 47.536.50 4,73 | R$ 47.300.00 3,29 32.900,00 | 4.26 [ R$ 42.578.83
123 |Omeprazol 40 mg ¢/25 5.000 Ampola 9.61 48.039.00 9.56 | R$ 47.800.00 9.96 49.800.00| 9.71 [ RS 48.546.33
124 |Oxacilina 500 mg ¢/100 5.000 | Frasco/Ampola 3.80 18.994.50 3.78 | R$ 18.900.00 3.84 19.200,00 | 3.81 | R$ 19.031.50
125 |Paracetamol 200 mg gotas ¢/100 50.000 Frasco 1.59 79.395.00 1.58 | RS 79.000,00 1.03 51.500.00 1.40 | R$ 69.965.00
126 |Paracetamol 500 mg ¢/500 100.000 | Comprimido 0,11 11.055.00 0.11 | R$ 11.000.00 0.08 8.000.00| 0.10 | R$ 10.018.33
127 [Piracetam Img/ml ¢/12 500 Ampola 4,16 2.080.35 4,14 [ R$ 2.070,00 4,18 2.090,00 4.16 | R$ 2.080.12
128 |Predinisona 0.5 mg ¢/600 25.000 | Comprimido 0.29 7.286.25 0.29 [ R$ 7.250.00 0,12 3.000.00| 0.23 [R$ 5.845.42
129 [Predinisona 20 mg ¢/600 25.000 | Comprimido 0.34 8.542.50 0.34 | R$ 8.500,00 0.42 10.500.00 0,37 | R$ 9.180.83
130 [Prometasina ¢/200 50.000 | Comprimido 0,17 8.542.50 0.17 | R$ 8.500.00 0.11 5.500,00 0.15 | R$ 7.514,17
131 [Prometazina 50mg/m| ¢/50 5.000 Ampola 2.53 12.663.00 2.52 | R$ 12.600.00 2,19 10.950.00| 2.41 | R$ 12.071,00
132 [Propanolol 40 mg ¢/600 100.000 | Comprimido 0.05 5.025.00 0.05 | R$ 5.000.00 0.03 3.000.00 | 0.04 | R$ 4.341.67
133 |Ranitidina 150 mg ¢/100 100.000 | Comprimido 0,14 14.070.00 0.14 | R$ 14.000.00 0.14 14.000.00 | 0.14 | R$ 14.023.33
134 [Ranitidina 150 mg injetavel ¢/100 50.000 Ampola 0,84 42.210.00 0.84 | R$ 42.000.00 0,66 33.000,00| 0.78 | R$ 39.070.00
135 [Salbutamol 0.4 mg ¢/50 5.000 Frasco 2.01 10.050.00 2,00 | R$ 10.000.00 1.76 8.800.00 1,92 | R$ 9.616.67
136 |Secnidazol 1000 mg ¢/100 50.000 | Comprimido 2,01 100.500,00 2.00 | R$ 100.000.00 0.84 42.000,00 1,62 [ R 80.833.33
137 |Solugdo de Adrenoplasma c¢/30 1.000 Frasco 27.23 27.225.45 27.09 | R$ 27.090.00 28.26 28.260,00 | 27.53 | R$ 27.525,15
138 [Solugdo de Ciprofloxacino 200mg 100ml 5.000 Frasco 31.66 158.287.50 31.50 [ RS 157.500.00 29.13 145.650.00 [ 30.76 | R$ 153.812.50
139 |Solugdo de Fluconazol 100ml ¢/12 1.000 Frasco 7.29 7.286.25 7.25 | R$ 7.250.00 5.92 5.920.00| 6.82 | R$ 6.818.75
140 |Solugdo de Manitol ¢/35 1.000 Frasco 9,52 9.517.35 9.47 | R$ 9.470.00 6.25 6.250.00| 8.41 | R$ 8.412.45
141 [Solugdo de Manitol ¢/35 1.000 Frasco 9,52 9.517.35 9.47 | RS 9.470.00 6.25 6.250.00| 8.41 | R$ 8.412.45
142 |Solugdo fisiolégica 0.9% 100 ml ¢/100 10.000 Frasco 3.38 33.768.00 3.36 | R$ 33.600,00 2,74 27.400.00 | 3.16 | R$ 31.589.33
143 [Solugao fisiologica 0.9% 500 ml ¢/30 10.000 Frasco 4.64 46.431.00 4.62 | RS 46.200.00 3.95 39.500.00 4.40 [ RS 44.043,67
144 |Solugdo Glicofisioldgica 500 ml ¢/30 10.000 Frasco 4.64 46.431.00 4,62 | R$ 46.200.00 4.82 48.200.00 | 4.69 | RS 46.943.67
145 |Solugao glicosada 5% 100 ml ¢/100 10.000 Frasco 3.49 34.873.50 3.47 [ RS 34.700.00 2,96 29.600.00 [ 3.31 | R$ 33.057.83
146 |Solugao glicosada 5% 250 ml ¢/50 10.000 Frasco 3.91 39.094.50 3.89 | RS 38.900.00 3.73 37.300,00| 3.84 | R$ 38.431.50
147 [Solugdo glicosada 5% 500 ml ¢/30 10.000 Frasco 5.07 50.652.00 5.04 | R$ 50.400.00 4.82 48.200.00 4.98 | RS 49.750.67
148 [Solugdo Metronidazol 100 ml ¢/60 10.000 Frasco 3.38 33.768.,00 3.36 | RS 33.600.00 3.18 31.800,00| 3.31 |R$ 33.056.00
149 [Solugdo ringer com lactato 500 ml ¢/24 10.000 Frasco 5.39 53.868.00 536 | R$ 53.600.00 4,17 41.700,00 | 4.97 | R$ 49.722.67
150 [Solugdo Ringer simples 500 ml ¢/24 10.000 Frasco 5.28 52.762.50 5.25 | R$ 52.500,00 4,17 41.700.00 | 490 | R$ 48.987.50
151 [Soro Rehidratante oral ¢/50 100.000 Envelope 0.84 84.420.00 0.84 | RS 84.000,00 0.88 88.000.00 | 0.85 | RS 85.473.33
152 |Sulfadiazina de Prata 2% 50 g ¢/50 2.000 Bisnaga 7.39 14.773.50 7.35 | RS 14.700.00 6.77 13.540.00 7.17 | R$ 14.337.83
155 [Bolememiazel % inwetopina 200mgmll 23000 o oo 2.01 50.250.00]  2.00 |[R$  50.000.00 | 198 49.500.00| 2.00 |R$  49.916.67

c/50




50.000

154 :/L;'(')ch““azo' ¥ mimetaping. 40 + 30 g Comprimido 0.19 9.547.50|  0.19 [R$ 9.500.00 0.17 8.500.00| 0.18 | RS 9.182.50
155 [Sulfato de Magnésio 10% 10ml ¢/200 500 Ampola 0.74 371.85 0,74 | R$ 370.00 0,68 340.00) 0.72 | RS 360.62
156 |Sulfato de Salbutamol 0.4 mg 120ml ¢/580 2000 Frasco 2.07 4.140.60 2,06 | R$ 4.120.00 215 4.300.00 2.09 | R$ 4.186.87
157 |Sulfato ferroso 40mg ¢/500 100.000 | Comprimido 0.08 8.040.00 0,08 [ R$ 8.000,00 0.08 8.000.00| 0.08 [ R$ 8.013.33
158 [Sulfato ferroso 125 mg/ml gotas ¢/200 50.000 Frasco 1.38 68.842.50 1.37 [ R$ 68.500.00 132 66.000.00 | 1.36 | RS 67.780.83
159 [Tramal 100mg/2ml ¢/60 5.000 Ampola 1,59 7.939.50 1.58 | RS 7.900.00 1.11 5.550.00 1.43 | RS 7.129.83
160 [Xilocaina gel ¢/100 2.000 Bisnaga 7,71 15.416.70 7.67 | R$ 15.340.00 2.96 5.920.00| 6.11 | RS 12.225.57

7.936.557,36 R$ 7.897.072,00 6.886.300,00 R$ 7.559.976,45
161 |Acido Valpréico 250 mg ¢/25 5.000| Comprimido 0.57 2.864.25 0.57 | R$ 2.850.00 0.49 2.450.00 0.54 | R$ 2.721,42
162 |Acido Valpréico 250mg/5ml 2.000 Vidro 4.96 9.929.40 494 | RS 9.880.00 3,73 7.460.00 [ 4.54 [ RS 9.880.00
163 |Acido Valpréico 500 mg 2.500| Comprimido 1,27 3.165.75 1.26 [ R$ 3.150.00 1,03 2.575.00 1,19 [ RS 3.150.00
164 |Amiodarona injetavel 150mg 1.000 Ampola 2,85 2.854.20 2.84 | R$ 2.840.00 2.63 2.630.00| 2.77 | RS 2.840.00
165 [Carbamazepina 200mg 50.000 | Comprimido 0.15 7.537.50 0.15 | RS 7.500.00 0,14 7.000.00| 0.15 | RS 7.500,00
166 |Carbamazepina 400mg 25.000 | Comprimido 0.42 10.552.50 0,42 [ R$ 10.500,00 0,57 14.250.00 | 0.47 [ R$ 10.500,00
167 |Carbamazepina Suspensdo 2% 2.500 Frasco 9.71 24.270,75 9.66 [ RS 24.150.,00 8.94 22.350.00| 9.44 | R$ 24.150,00
168 [Carbidopa 25mg + Levedopa 250 mg 10.000| Comprimido 0.76 7.638.00 0.76 | R$ 7.600.00 0.79 7.900.00| 0.77 | R$ 7.660.00
169 |Carbonato de Litio 300 mg 10.000| Comprimido 0.32 3.216.00 032 | RS 3.200.00 0,31 3.100.00f 0.32 | R$ 3.200.00
170 |Clonazepan 0.5 mg 10.000| Comprimido 0.21 2.110.50 021 | R$ 2.100,00 0,16 1.600.00| 0.19 | R$ 2.100,00
171 [Clonazepan 2 mg 10.000 [ Comprimido 0.15 1.507.50 0,15 | R$ 1.500.00 0.13 1.300.00| 0.14 [ RS 1.500,00
172 |Clonazepan 2,5 mg/ml 2.000 Frasco 6.75 13.507.20 6.72 | R$ 13.440.00 3,29 6.580.00| 5.59 | R$ 13.440.00
173 [Cloridrato de Amitriptilina 25mg 15.000| Comprimido 0,07 1.055.25 0.07 [ RS 1.050.00 0,07 1.050.00| 0.07 | R$ 1.050,00
174 |Cloridrato de Biperideno 2 mg 20.000 [ Comprimido 0,37 7.437.00 0.37 [ RS 7.400.00 0.39 7.800.00| 038 [R$ 7.400.00
175 |Cloridrato de clorpromazina 100mg 10.000| Comprimido 0.38 3.819.00 0.38 | R$ 3.800.00 0.33 3.300.00f 0.36 | RS 3.800.00
176 |Cloridrato de clorpromazina 25mg 5.000| Comprimido 0.37 1.859,25 0.37 | R$ 1.850.00 0.38 1.900.00( 0.37 | R$ 1.850.00
177 |Cloridrato de clorpromazina 40mg/ml 500 Frasco 7.64 3.819.00 7.60 | R$ 3.800.00 8.98 4.490.00| 8.07 [R$ 3.800,00
178 |Cloridrato de clorpromazina injetavel Smg/ml 230 Ampola 2.85 713.55 2.84 | RS 710.00 1.89 472.50| 253 [R$ 710,00
179 [Cloridrato de Fluoxetina 20 mg 20.000| Comprimido 0.18 3.618.00 0.18 | R$ 3.600.00 0,08 1.600.00( 0,15 | R$ 3.600,00
180 |[Cloridrato de imipramina 25mg 15.000| Comprimido 0.55 8.291.25 0.55 [R$ 8.250.00 0.57 8.550.00 0.56 | R$ 8.250,00
181 [Cloridrato de paroxetina 20mg 10.000| Comprimido 0,32 3.216.00 0.32 | R$ 3.200.00 0.48 4.800.00] 037 | R$ 3.200.00
182 |Cloridrato de Sertralina 50mg 10.000 | Comprimido 0.46 4.623.00 0,46 | RS 4.600.00 0.25 2.500.00] 0.39 | R$ 4.600.00
183 |Clorpromazina 100 mg 10.000 | Comprimido 0.38 3.819.00 038 | R$ 3.800.00 0.33 3.300.00] 0.36 [ R$ 3.800.00
184 |Clorpromazina 25 mg 5.000 | Comprimido 0.37 1.859.25 037 | RS 1.850.00 0.38 1.900.00f 0.37 | R$ 1.850,00
185 |Clorpromazina 40mg/ml 500 Frasco 7.64 3.819.00 7.60 | R$ 3.800.00 8.98 4.490.00| 8.07 | RS 3.800.00
186 |Clorpromazina injetavel 5Smg/ml ¢/50 250 Ampola 2.85 713.55 2.84 | R$ 710.00 1.89 47250 2.53 [ R$ 710,00
187 |Diazepan 10 mg ¢/200 20.000| Comprimido 0.08 1.608.00 0.08 | R$ 1.600,00 0.08 1.600.00 [ 0.08 | R$ 1.600,00
188 [Diazepan 5 mg ¢/200 20.000| Comprimido 0.08 1.608.00 0.08 | R$ 1.600.00 0.08 1.600.00| 0.08 | R$ 1.600.00
189 [Diazepan injetavel 10 mg/2ml ¢/50 2.000 Ampola 1,69 3.376.80 1.68 | R$ 3.360.00 1.03 2.060.00| 1.47 [R$ 3.360.00
190 |Dimenidrato injetavel S0mg/ml ¢/50 1.000 Ampola 2.85 2.854.20 2.84 | RS 2.840,00 2.34 2.340.00| 2.68 [ R$ 2.840.00




1.000

191 1)/15130” injestyel (2 gt com Btedlly ek Ampola 8.02 8.019.90 7.98 | RS 7.980.00 8.13 8.130.00| 8.04 [ RS 7.980.00
c

192 [Dinitrato de Isossorbida 5 mg ¢/30 2.000| Comprimido 0.50 1.005.00 0.50 | RS 1.000.00 0.50 1.000.00|  0.50 | R$ 1.000,00
193 |Dormonid injetavel 5 mg/ml 3ml ¢/100 250 Ampola 1,80 449.74 1.79 | R$ 447.50 1.65 412.50 1.75 | R$ 447.50
194 |Etomidato injetavel 2 mg /ml ¢/25 250 Ampola 22,37 5.592.83 22,26 | RS 5.565.00 22.29 5.572.50| 2231 | RS 5.565.,00
195 |Fenitoina 100 mg ¢/100 15.000 | Comprimido 0.40 6.030.00 0.40 [ RS 6.000.00 0.39 5.850.00 [ 0.40 | RS 6.000.00
196 |Fenitoina injetavel 50mg/ml ¢/100 250 Ampola 2,95 738.68 294 | RS 735.00 2.89 72250) 293 |R$ 735,00
197 |Fenobarbital 100 mg ¢/100 20.000| Comprimido 0.15 3.015.00 0.15 | RS 3.000,00 0.14 2.800.00 0.15 | RS 3.000,00
198 |Fenobarbital 4% gotas ¢/l 10.000 Vidro 4,64 46.431.00 4.62 | R$ 46.200,00 5,04 50.400.00 { 4.77 | RS 46.200.00
199 |Fenocris injetavel 200 mg/ml ¢/60 500 Ampola 2.64 1.321,58 2.63 | RS 1.315.00 2.65 1.325.00 2.64 | RS 1.315.00
200 |Fentanil injetavel 0,02 mg/ml Sml ¢/25 250 Ampola 6.67 1.668.30 6,64 | RS 1.660.00 1.69 42250 | 5.00 | RS 1.660,00
201 [Flufenazina injetavel 25mg/ml ¢/50 200 Ampola 7.60 1.519.56 7.56 | R$ 1.512.00 - 5.05 | R$ 1.512,00
202 [Haloperidol 1 mg ¢/200 10.000 [ Comprimido 0,25 2.512,50 0.25 [ RS 2.500.00 0.23 2.300.00 [ 0.24 | RS 2.500,00
203 [Haloperidol 2mg/ml ¢/I 500 Frasco 4,22 2.110.50 4,20 | R$ 2.100,00 4,12 2.060,00( 4.18 | RS 2.100.00
204 [Haloperidol 5 mg ¢/200 10.000| Comprimido 0,21 2.110.50 0.21 | RS 2.100.00 0,20 2.000,00 0.21 | R$ 2.100.00
205 [Haloperidol injetavel Smg/ml ¢/50 250 Ampola 2,43 608.03 242 | R$ 605.00 2,00 500,00 2.28 | R$ 605.00
206 |Ketamin 50 mg/ml ¢/5 250 Frasco 101,30 25.326.00| 100,80 [ R$ 25.200.00 43.80 10.950.00 | 81,97 | R$ 25.200,00
207 [Levomepromazina 100 mg ¢/200 10.000| Comprimido 1.40 13.969.50 1.39 | R$ 13.900.00 1.44 14.400.00 1.41 [ RS 13.900.00
208 |Levomepromazina 25 mg ¢/200 5.000| Comprimido 0.74 3.718.50 0.74 [ RS 3.700.00 0.71 3.550.00 0.73 | RS 3.700.00
209 |Levomepromazina 40mg/ml ¢/10 500 Frasco 13.93 6.964.65 13.86 | R$ 6.930.00 - 9.26 | RS 6.930.00
210 i‘;'s"(;“’""ra“’ 4o Jsosodnda yetivel 10unpy 201 Ampola 3.70 92460  3.68 |R$ 920,00 | 3.66 915.00| 3.68 | RS 920.00
211 |Paroxetina 20 mg ¢/30 10.000 | Comprimido 0,34 3.417.00 0,34 [ RS 3.400,00 0.48 4.800.00| 0.39 | R$ 3.400,00
212 [Piracetam 800 mg c/30 5.000| Comprimido 0,99 4.974.75 0.99 [ R$ 4.950.00 2,23 11.150,00 1.40 [ R$ 4.950.00
213 [Piracetam injetavel 200mg/ml ¢/12 500 Ampola 2,76 1.381.88 2,75 | R$ 1.375.00 4.18 2.090.00| 3.23 |R$ 1.375.00
214 |Prometazina 25 mg ¢/200 40.000 | Comprimido 0,17 6.834.00 0.17 | R 6.800.,00 0.11 4.400.00 0.15 | R$ 6.800.00
215 [Prometazina injetavel 50mg/2ml ¢/50 20.000 Ampola 2.53 50.652.00 2.52 | RS 50.400.00 2.19 43.800.00 241 | R$ 50.400.00
216 [Risperidona 1 mg ¢/30 10.000| Comprimido 0,48 4.824.00 048 [ RS 4.800.00 0.44 4.400.00f 0.47 | RS 4.800.00
217 |[Risperidona 2 mg ¢/30 10.000| Comprimido 0.55 5.527.50 0.55 [ RS 5.500.00 0.44 4.400.00] 0.51 | R$ 5.500,00
218 |Tramadol (TRAMAL) 100mg/2ml ¢/60 5.000 Ampola 2,24 11.190.68 2,23 [ RS 11.135.00 1,11 5.550.00 1.86 | RS 11.135.00
219 |Tramadol (TRAMAL) 50mg ¢/500 5.000| Comprimido 0,47 2.361.75 0.47 [ RS 2.350.00 0.28 1.400.00 [ 0.41 | RS 2.350,00
372.462,55 R$  370.609,50 328.720,00 R$  370.480,92

8.309.019,91 8.267.681,50 7.215.020,00 R$ 7.930.457,37




		2019-11-25T11:16:14-0300


		2019-11-25T15:10:36-0300




